## BLACKGOLD NATURAL RESOURCES LIMITED (UNDER INTERIM JUDICIAL MANAGEMENT)

(Incorporated in the Republic of Singapore) (Company Registration No. 199704544C) (the "Company")

## EXTENSION OF THE PERIOD OF INTERIM JUDICIAL MANAGEMENT

The Company refers to its announcement made on 18 October 2023 in respect of the appointment of the Interim Judicial Manager, Mr Farooq Ahmad Mann of Mann & Associates PAC ("IJM"), under section 94(3) of the Insolvency, Restructuring and Dissolution Act 2018.

The IJM had, on 1 November 2023, submitted an application to the Official Receiver requesting for a 60-day extension of the period of interim judicial management of the Company.

The IJM wishes to announce that the Official Receiver had, on 2 November 2023, granted approval to the IJM's request for a 60-day extension of time from 18 November 2023 to 17 January 2024.

The IJM will provide updates on material developments, if any, as and when appropriate.

## SUBMITTED BY THE INTERIM JUDICIAL MANAGER

For and on behalf of the Company Farooq Ahmad Mann Interim Judicial Manager 6 November 2023